713000016118

(Requ	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ess)	
(Addre	ess)	
(1	,,	
(City/S	State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
/Duein	ess Entity Nar	
(Dusin	ess Entity Ivai	ne)
(Docu	ment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fil	ing Officer:	
·		

Office Use Only



400244608554

02/18/13--01015--007 **87.50

SEUSIEL/BY OF STATE ALL AHASSEE FILIDBILLA

18. AH 9

J. Shivers FEB 1 9 2013

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: A	meriSen, Inc.			
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLU</u>	JDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	sinal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED			
FROM:	Aurelia McGrude	(Printed or typed)		
1948 W. Dr. Martin L. King Blvd				
Address				
Tampa, Florida 33607				
	• /	State & Zip		
		787-2409		
	•	elephone number		
	E-mail address: (to be used	6@aol.com	notification)	
			- · · · · · ·	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Name: AmeriSen, Inc.

EIN: 46-2032337

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

AMERISEN, INC.

A Florida "For Profit Corporation

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under Chapter 607 of Florida Statues, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of this corporation is AmeriSen, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 1948 W. Dr. Martin L. King Blvd, Tampa, Florida 33607.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSES

The said corporation is organized primary for educational purposes.

SECHETANY OF STATE
FALL APPAISEE FLORING

ARTICLE IV:

SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1000

ARTICLE V:

ELECTION OF CORPORATE DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

Name: AmeriSen, Inc.

EIN: 46-2032337

The directors of the Corporation shall be elected in accordance with methods and qualifications specified in the bylaws of the Corporation. In no event, shall the number of directors be fewer than three.

Aurelia McGruder, Pres. & Secretary 1948 W. Dr. Martin L. King Blvd. Tampa, Florida 33607 Sandra Williams, Vice President 1948 W. Dr. Martin L. King Blvd. Tampa, Florida 33607

Learon McGruder, TreAs. 1948 W. Dr. Martin L. King Blvd. Tampa, Florida 33607

ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is Aurelia McGruder, 1948 W. Dr. Martin L. King Blvd. Tampa, Florida 33607.

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is Aurelia McGruder, 1948 W. Dr. Martin King Blvd, Tampa, Florida 33607.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

Date